S C H E D U L E  2  –  P R O  F O R M A  B A L A N C E  S H E E T  A S  A T  3 0  J U N E  2 0 2 3

The unaudited statement of financial position as at 30 June 2023 and the unaudited pro forma statement of financial
position as at 30 June 2023 shown below have been prepared on the basis of the accounting policies normally
adopted by the Company and reflect the changes to its financial position.

The pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared to provide an indication on the effect of the issue
of Shares on the financial position of the Company assuming that no other shares are issue prior to this. It has
been prepared to provide investors with information on the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro forma
assets and liabilities of the Company as noted below. The historical and pro forma financial information is presented
in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting
Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

AUDITED

30 June 2023

Issue of
7,142,857 shares

at $0.07 per
share

PRO FORMA

AUDITED

30 June 2023

 $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents1 3,571,159 470,000 4,041,159

Trade and other receivables 2,884,702 - 2,884,702

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 6,455,861 470,000 6,925,861

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 12,595,817 - 12,595,817

Right-of-use assets 4,398,139 - 4,398,139

Exploration and evaluation expenditure 981,637 - 981,637

Other financial assets 17,850,837 - 17,850,837

Other non-current receivable 2,596,055 - 2,596,055

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 38,422,485 - 38,422,485

TOTAL ASSETS 44,878,346 470,000 45,348,346

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Lease liabilities 34,442 - 34,442

Trade and other payables 6,326,018 - 6,326,018

Provisions 225,022 - 225,022

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 6,585,482 - 6,585,482

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provisions 173,800 - 173,800

Financial liabilities 4,244,005 - 4,244,005

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 4,417,805 - 4,417,805

 62

AUDITED

30 June 2023

Issue of
7,142,857 shares

at $0.07 per
share

PRO FORMA

AUDITED

30 June 2023

 $ $ $

TOTAL LIABILITIES 11,003,287 - 11,003,287

NET ASSETS 33,875,059 470,000 34,345,059

EQUITY

Contributed equity1 124,487,779 470,000 124,957,779

Reserves 1,822,560 - 1,822,560

Accumulated losses  (90,321,959) - (90,321,959)

Non-controlling interests (2,113,321) - (2,113,321)

TOTAL EQUITY 33,875,059 470,000 34,345,059

Notes:

1. Issue of 7,142,857 Shares to Deutsche Balaton at $0.07 per share raising gross proceeds of $500,000, less a placement fee of 6% being
$30,000.

SAMPLE
Proxy Voting Form

If you are attending the virtual Meeting
please retain this Proxy Voting Form

for online Securityholder registration.

Altech Batteries Limited | ABN 45125301206

Your proxy voting instruction must be received by 02.00pm (AWST) on Wednesday, 25 October 2023, being not later than 48 hours
before the commencement of the Meeting.  Any Proxy Voting instructions received after that time will not be valid for the scheduled